Québec Day at the PDAC
Preliminary program

Tuesday, March 3, 2026, 7:30 a.m.
Metro Toronto Convention Center, North Building, room 206D

7:30 a.m.

9:00 a.m.

910 a.m.

9:30 a.m.

9:45 a.m.

10 a.m.

10:15 a.m.

10:45 a.m.

11 a.m.

1:15 a.m.

1:30 a.m.

12 p.m.

1p.m.

1:30 p.m.

1:45 p.m.

2 p.m.

2:15 p.m.

3 p.m.

3:15 p.m.

3:30 p.m.

3:45 p.m.

4:1S5 p.m.

9:00 a.m.

9:10 a.m.

9:30 a.m.

9:45 a.m.

10 a.m.

10:15 a.m.

10:45 a.m.

Mam.

1:15 a.m.

11:30 a.m.

12 p.m.

1p.m.

1:30 p.m.

1:45 p.m.

2 p.m.

2:1S p.m.

3 p.m.

3:15 p.m.

3:30 p.m.

3:45 p.m.

4:15 p.m.

6:30 p.m.

SOQUEM Continental Breakfast

Address by the Minister of Natural
Resources and Forests

Coming soon

MRNF Minister, Jean-Frangois Simard

Economic Vision and CSMs

Jocelyn Douhéret (MRNF)

CUPANI Metals — Blue Lake Copper

Brian Bosse

SOQUEM - Cardinal

Gabriel Lauzon

Q2 Metals — Cisco Lithium project

Alicia Milne

Panel
Reduction of Authorization Times
and Regulations

Coming soon

Quantum Critical Metals — NMX East

Melanie Mackay

Azimut Exploration — Wabamisk

Jonathan Rosset

Niobay Metals — Crevier

Ludovick Bernier-Michaud

Panel
Feasibility Study and Process
Development Support Programs

Coming soon

Lunch Break

Panel
Government Consultation
on Infrastructure

Coming soon

Osisko Metals — Gaspé Copper

Ludovick Bernier-Michaud

Cygnus metals — Chibougamau Copper-

Gold

Nick Kwong

First Phosphate — Begin-Lamarche

John Passalacqua

Panel
Québec’s northern territory
- Advantages for Mining Investment

Patrick Beauchesne (SPN), Justin Reid (Troilus
Gold), Alain Coulombe (SDBJ), Nick Kwong
(Cygnus Metal) et Youcef Larbi (CMEB)

Ressources PMET — Shaakichiuwaanaan

Olivier Caza-Lapointe

Focus Graphite — Lac Knife

Dean Hanisch

Torngat Metals — Strange Lake

Aline Vandermeer

Fireside Chat with the Associate
Deputy Minister of Mines

lan Morissette (MRNF)

Cocktail Reception — Québec Mines & Energie, Investissement Québec and SOQUEM

Photo: Mathieu Dupuis/Niobec inc./AMQ

Québec


https://cupanimetals.com/
https://www.soquem.qc.ca/
https://www.q2metals.com/
https://www.quantumcriticalmetals.com/
https://azimut-exploration.com/
https://niobaymetals.com/en/
https://osiskometals.com/
https://www.cygnusmetals.com/
https://firstphosphate.com/
https://www.pmet.ca/fr/
https://focusgraphite.com/
https://torngatmetals.com/

