

# Québec



# where it's at

## Québec Day at the PDAC Preliminary program

**Tuesday, March 3, 2026, 7:30 a.m.**

Metro Toronto Convention Center, North Building, room 206D

7:30 a.m.	9:00 a.m.	SOQUEM Continental Breakfast	Coming soon
9:00 a.m.	9:10 a.m.	<b>Address by the Minister of Natural Resources and Forests</b>	MRNF Minister, Jean-François Simard
9:10 a.m.	9:30 a.m.	Economic Vision and CSMs	Jocelyn Douhéret (MRNF)
9:30 a.m.	9:45 a.m.	<a href="#">CUPANI Metals</a> – Blue Lake Copper	Brian Bosse
9:45 a.m.	10 a.m.	<a href="#">SOQUEM</a> – Cardinal	Gabriel Lauzon
10 a.m.	10:15 a.m.	<a href="#">Q2 Metals</a> – Cisco Lithium project	Alicia Milne
10:15 a.m.	10:45 a.m.	<b>Panel Reduction of Authorization Times and Regulations</b>	Coming soon
10:45 a.m.	11 a.m.	<a href="#">Quantum Critical Metals</a> – NMX East	Melanie Mackay
11 a.m.	11:15 a.m.	<a href="#">Azimut Exploration</a> – Wabamisk	Jonathan Rosset
11:15 a.m.	11:30 a.m.	<a href="#">Niobay Metals</a> – Crevier	Ludovick Bernier-Michaud
11:30 a.m.	12 p.m.	<b>Panel Feasibility Study and Process Development Support Programs</b>	Coming soon
12 p.m.	1 p.m.	Lunch Break	
1 p.m.	1:30 p.m.	<b>Panel Government Consultation on Infrastructure</b>	Coming soon
1:30 p.m.	1:45 p.m.	<a href="#">Osisko Metals</a> – Gaspé Copper	Ludovick Bernier-Michaud
1:45 p.m.	2 p.m.	<a href="#">Cygnus metals</a> – Chibougamau Copper-Gold	Nick Kwong
2 p.m.	2:15 p.m.	<a href="#">First Phosphate</a> – Begin-Lamarche	John Passalacqua
2:15 p.m.	3 p.m.	<b>Panel Québec's northern territory - Advantages for Mining Investment</b>	Patrick Beauchesne (SPN), Justin Reid (Troy Gold), Alain Coulombe (SDBJ), Nick Kwong (Cygnus Metal) et Youcef Larbi (CMEB)
3 p.m.	3:15 p.m.	<a href="#">Ressources PMET</a> – Shaakichiwaanaan	Olivier Caza-Lapointe
3:15 p.m.	3:30 p.m.	<a href="#">Focus Graphite</a> – Lac Knife	Dean Hanisch
3:30 p.m.	3:45 p.m.	<a href="#">Torngat Metals</a> – Strange Lake	Aline Vandermeer
3:45 p.m.	4:15 p.m.	<b>Fireside Chat with the Associate Deputy Minister of Mines</b>	Ian Morissette (MRNF)
4:15 p.m.	6:30 p.m.	Cocktail Reception – Québec Mines & Énergie, Investissement Québec and SOQUEM	